

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1764/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2011 in TA No.2385/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS, SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIDA FABRICS (100% EOU) Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with

SLP(C) No. 1767/2012

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Kumari Nanda Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to petitioner to file proof of service as a last opportunity. List after four weeks.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)

| | (USHA SHARMA)

| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.

| | COURT MASTER