

<

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1764/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2011 in TA No.2385/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS,SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIDA FABRICS (100% EOU)
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1767/2012
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/12/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for petitioner
for filing affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service
on the sole respondent.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master