

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1764/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2011  
in TA No. 2385/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS, SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIDA FABRICS (100% EOU) Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that it  
is not possible to serve the respondent by ordinary  
process and he would be moving an application for  
substituted service within four weeks.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2014.08.26  
11:11:38 IST  
Reason: